School of Agriculture, Business, and Technology at SUNY Morrisville

Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019

Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
. . Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RHnin.  Wind,,  Windpay. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . . Cum.
Date Day of Week T,,4 (°F) max min ave max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
(°F) (°F) (%) (%) (%) (mph) (mph) (Wim?) (in) DD (°F) DD (°F) °F) DD DD GDD
Jan. 1, 2019 Tuesday 36.4 51.4 25.5 90.3 95.0 78.0 8.26 45.0 6.0 0.08 0.01 28.6 0.0 0.0 28.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 2, 2019  Wednesday 26.6 32.2 19.1 83.6 93.0 71.0 1.79 15.0 60.9 0.00 0.02 38.4 0.0 0.0 67.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 3, 2019 Thursday 32.2 35.8 30.2 88.3 96.0 77.0 4.39 25.0 18.0 0.00 0.01 32.8 0.0 0.0 99.8 0.0 0.0
Jan. 4, 2019 Friday 35.3 43.7 28.3 79.0 88.0 63.0 3.31 16.0 59.8 0.06 0.03 29.7 0.0 0.0 129.5 0.0 0.0
Jan. 5, 2019 Saturday 35.1 421 29.2 86.2 95.0 71.0 3.00 21.0 71.4 0.02 0.03 29.9 0.0 0.0 159.4 0.0 0.0
Jan. 6, 2019 Sunday 29.3 36.2 15.5 88.9 96.0 75.0 5.90 20.0 30.8 0.09 0.02 35.7 0.0 0.0 195.2 0.0 0.0
Jan. 7, 2019 Monday 18.1 29.4 7.3 747 90.0 57.0 3.55 29.0 49.9 0.00 0.02 46.9 0.0 0.0 2421 0.0 0.0
Jan. 8, 2019 Tuesday 35.3 40.7 26.8 90.2 95.0 79.0 5.27 27.0 41.7 0.25 0.02 29.7 0.0 0.0 271.8 0.0 0.0
Jan. 9, 2019  Wednesday 31.1 38.6 25.4 93.3 96.0 84.0 5.30 28.0 31.0 0.33 0.01 33.9 0.0 0.0 305.7 0.0 0.0
Jan. 10, 2019 Thursday 21.4 25.4 141 92.7 95.0 91.0 9.34 27.0 43.5 0.00 0.01 43.6 0.0 0.0 349.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 11, 2019 Friday 11.2 141 9.2 87.8 91.0 83.0 5.69 25.0 721 0.00 0.02 53.8 0.0 0.0 403.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 12, 2019 Saturday 13.8 20.2 7.7 84.7 91.0 71.0 1.22 10.0 76.3 0.00 0.02 51.2 0.0 0.0 454.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 13, 2019 Sunday 10.2 21.7 0.6 79.6 90.0 59.0 0.59 7.0 88.5 0.00 0.02 54.8 0.0 0.0 509.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 14, 2019 Monday 9.6 24.0 -2.0 83.6 90.0 71.0 0.57 9.0 91.3 0.00 0.02 55.4 0.0 0.0 564.4 0.0 0.0
Jan. 15, 2019 Tuesday 23.2 28.8 8.6 88.7 93.0 84.0 1.74 15.0 31.7 0.00 0.01 41.8 0.0 0.0 606.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 16, 2019  Wednesday 25.8 33.0 15.0 81.6 92.0 66.0 5.35 25.0 36.2 0.01 0.02 39.2 0.0 0.0 645.4 0.0 0.0
Jan. 17, 2019 Thursday 13.5 23.9 -0.7 72.5 87.0 58.0 1.37 16.0 73.9 0.00 0.02 51.5 0.0 0.0 696.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 18, 2019 Friday 27.4 32.2 22.5 86.4 92.0 79.0 3.94 16.0 36.3 0.00 0.01 37.6 0.0 0.0 734.5 0.0 0.0
Jan. 19, 2019 Saturday 20.9 26.3 17.5 89.6 93.0 86.0 1.48 12.0 26.5 0.00 0.01 441 0.0 0.0 778.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 20, 2019 Sunday 9.4 20.7 -6.0 89.2 94.0 85.0 5.86 29.0 52.9 0.00 0.01 55.6 0.0 0.0 834.2 0.0 0.0
Jan. 21, 2019 Monday -1.1 7.2 -8.8 84.7 87.0 82.0 7.42 30.0 88.3 0.00 0.01 66.2 0.0 0.0 900.4 0.0 0.0
Jan. 22, 2019 Tuesday 12.5 21.8 0.4 81.1 89.0 63.0 3.24 22.0 89.6 0.00 0.02 52.5 0.0 0.0 952.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 23,2019  Wednesday 31.1 42.8 21.8 82.9 94.0 59.0 6.89 28.0 29.0 0.24 0.02 33.9 0.0 0.0 986.7 0.0 0.0
Jan. 24, 2019 Thursday 36.1 46.9 26.1 94.5 98.0 88.0 5.81 24.0 15.9 0.62 0.01 28.9 0.0 0.0 1015.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 25, 2019 Friday 221 271 9.1 79.8 89.0 61.0 4.93 27.0 74.0 0.00 0.03 429 0.0 0.0 1058.5 0.0 0.0
Jan. 26, 2019 Saturday 14.3 22.2 8.9 71.9 84.0 53.0 2.19 15.0 100.6 0.00 0.03 50.7 0.0 0.0 1109.2 0.0 0.0
Jan. 27, 2019 Sunday 22.3 31.4 111 84.6 93.0 74.0 4.29 28.0 48.8 0.00 0.02 42.7 0.0 0.0 1151.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 28, 2019 Monday 13.9 221 6.9 731 86.0 57.0 2.20 17.0 110.4 0.00 0.03 51.1 0.0 0.0 1203.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 29, 2019 Tuesday 24.0 28.1 18.5 84.1 94.0 57.0 5.08 25.0 32.0 0.00 0.02 41.0 0.0 0.0 12441 0.0 0.0
Jan. 30, 2019  Wednesday 6.7 18.5 -3.8 71.3 91.0 55.0 5.36 30.0 63.8 0.00 0.02 58.3 0.0 0.0 1302.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 31, 2019 Thursday 1.3 10.0 -6.5 60.7 75.0 50.0 5.50 26.0 116.1 0.00 0.02 63.7 0.0 0.0 1366.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 1, 2019 Friday 6.1 17.8 -4.3 67.3 83.0 51.0 2.88 22.0 118.6 0.00 0.03 58.9 0.0 0.0 1425.0 0.0 0.0
Feb. 2, 2019 Saturday 15.2 31.2 -5.8 79.1 94.0 64.0 1.87 15.0 72.7 0.00 0.02 49.8 0.0 0.0 1474.8 0.0 0.0
Feb. 3, 2019 Sunday 38.5 49.4 28.5 85.5 96.0 68.0 3.32 20.0 87.4 0.10 0.05 26.5 0.0 0.0 1501.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 4, 2019 Monday 49.3 60.3 43.4 1.7 81.0 55.0 3.28 22.0 90.2 0.00 0.06 15.7 0.0 0.0 1517.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 5, 2019 Tuesday 39.6 49.8 26.1 87.3 94.0 69.0 4.33 18.0 25.4 0.10 0.02 25.4 0.0 0.0 1542.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 6,2019  Wednesday 32.0 38.5 23.5 89.3 96.0 72.0 2.88 21.0 50.2 0.23 0.02 33.0 0.0 0.0 1575.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 7, 2019 Thursday 40.6 459 36.5 95.4 98.0 91.0 2.74 19.0 39.5 0.13 0.02 24.4 0.0 0.0 1599.9 0.0 0.0
Feb. 8, 2019 Friday 33.2 50.1 18.5 79.0 96.0 63.0 9.66 39.0 70.0 0.15 0.04 31.8 0.0 0.0 1631.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 9, 2019 Saturday 18.4 241 14.4 76.1 89.0 62.0 7.93 40.0 92.6 0.00 0.04 46.6 0.0 0.0 1678.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 10, 2019 Sunday 21.9 28.4 18.2 78.3 89.0 58.0 213 15.0 90.3 0.00 0.03 431 0.0 0.0 1721.4 0.0 0.0
Feb. 11, 2019 Monday 24.4 29.8 21.0 78.0 89.0 64.0 1.50 10.0 84.3 0.00 0.03 40.6 0.0 0.0 1762.0 0.0 0.0
Feb. 12, 2019 Tuesday 229 32.0 19.0 82.0 96.0 54.0 3.73 21.0 22.8 0.00 0.01 421 0.0 0.0 1804.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 13, 2019 Wednesday 291 34.0 229 89.1 97.0 71.0 4.91 24.0 69.7 0.02 0.03 35.9 0.0 0.0 1840.0 0.0 0.0
Feb. 14, 2019 Thursday 29.5 38.0 23.0 74.0 86.0 57.0 5.27 25.0 99.8 0.15 0.05 35.5 0.0 0.0 1875.4 0.0 0.0
Feb. 15, 2019 Friday 38.0 491 28.2 67.8 91.0 57.0 6.28 24.0 61.2 0.54 0.06 27.0 0.0 0.0 1902.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 16, 2019 Saturday 23.8 28.4 17.7 81.4 89.0 71.0 5.39 21.0 91.4 0.00 0.04 41.2 0.0 0.0 1943.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 17, 2019 Sunday 231 30.3 15.1 76.4 92.0 56.0 1.07 11.0 129.3 0.02 0.04 41.9 0.0 0.0 1985.6 0.0 0.0
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
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Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD
Feb. 18, 2019 Monday  21.5 26.3 16.5 90.0 93.0 83.0 3.69 23.0 49.8 0.00 0.01 43.5 0.0 0.0 2029.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 19, 2019 Tuesday 13.6 21.4 4.4 80.0 88.0 64.0 2.60 16.0 1421 0.01 0.03 51.4 0.0 0.0 2080.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 20,2019  Wednesday 18.5 30.7 5.2 83.8 93.0 59.0 3.64 23.0 68.6 0.00 0.02 46.5 0.0 0.0 2127.0 0.0 0.0
Feb. 21, 2019 Thursday  35.4 38.4 30.7 80.1 94.0 69.0 7.13 31.0 48.5 0.04 0.03 29.6 0.0 0.0 2156.6 0.0 0.0
Feb. 22, 2019 Friday  29.4 327 23.1 81.0 89.0 72.0 3.59 18.0 49.0 0.00 0.03 35.6 0.0 0.0 2192.2 0.0 0.0
Feb. 23, 2019 Saturday  28.4 38.9 15.5 78.0 94.0 58.0 2.37 17.0 110.3 0.04 0.04 36.6 0.0 0.0 2228.9 0.0 0.0
Feb. 24, 2019 Sunday  37.1 454 29.0 92.9 96.0 86.0 6.71 39.0 58.1 0.14 0.03 27.9 0.0 0.0 2256.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 25, 2019 Monday 234 30.2 17.7 79.1 93.0 71.0 13.60 45.0 84.0 0.00 0.05 41.6 0.0 0.0 2298.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 26, 2019 Tuesday 15.4 18.0 11.9 80.9 91.0 60.0 5.36 24.0 131.8 0.00 0.03 49.6 0.0 0.0 2347.9 0.0 0.0
Feb. 27,2019  Wednesday 11.6 19.1 3.0 78.6 93.0 55.0 1.43 10.0 70.8 0.00 0.01 53.4 0.0 0.0 2401.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 28, 2019 Thursday 15.6 23.6 10.8 83.1 93.0 64.0 2.68 17.0 112.6 0.04 0.03 49.4 0.0 0.0 2450.7 0.0 0.0
Mar. 1, 2019 Friday  26.2 38.6 12.9 75.7 88.0 57.0 1.15 9.0 153.8 0.17 0.05 38.8 0.0 0.0 2489.6 0.0 0.0
Mar. 2, 2019 Saturday  30.1 36.2 24.9 82.9 93.0 67.0 1.58 16.0 63.5 0.00 0.02 34.9 0.0 0.0 2524.5 0.0 0.0
Mar. 3, 2019 Sunday  27.3 31.2 24.6 84.8 93.0 68.0 1.75 13.0 73.9 0.02 0.03 37.7 0.0 0.0 2562.2 0.0 0.0
Mar. 4, 2019 Monday  20.0 25.3 11.0 82.6 94.0 66.0 4.79 24.0 86.4 0.00 0.03 451 0.0 0.0 2607.3 0.0 0.0
Mar. 5, 2019 Tuesday 14.2 22.4 7.8 69.9 85.0 49.0 4.90 21.0 154.1 0.01 0.05 50.8 0.0 0.0 2658.0 0.0 0.0
Mar. 6, 2019  Wednesday 11.9 16.6 8.6 775 89.0 59.0 5.73 24.0 118.8 0.00 0.03 53.1 0.0 0.0 27111 0.0 0.0
Mar. 7, 2019 Thursday 13.7 20.8 6.0 77.6 88.0 65.0 3.73 23.0 129.5 0.00 0.04 51.3 0.0 0.0 2762.4 0.0 0.0
Mar. 8, 2019 Friday 19.9 34.5 1.0 63.8 86.0 32.0 1.80 12.0 183.8 0.01 0.06 451 0.0 0.0 2807.5 0.0 0.0
Mar. 9, 2019 Saturday  25.7 39.0 74 62.7 90.0 34.0 1.15 17.0 196.1 0.01 0.07 39.3 0.0 0.0 2846.8 0.0 0.0
Mar. 10, 2019 Sunday  36.3 41.2 30.6 83.0 95.0 45.0 6.18 28.0 55.0 0.20 0.03 27.5 0.0 0.0 2874.3 0.0 0.0
Mar. 11, 2019 Monday  33.8 37.6 28.5 76.0 89.0 66.0 8.64 31.0 74.2 0.00 0.05 31.2 0.0 0.0 2905.5 0.0 0.0
Mar. 12, 2019 Tuesday  26.8 31.1 18.1 81.1 92.0 66.0 5.22 21.0 1234 0.00 0.04 38.2 0.0 0.0 2943.7 0.0 0.0
Mar. 13,2019  Wednesday  29.4 44.6 9.4 69.6 92.0 43.0 1.84 15.0 130.5 0.00 0.06 35.6 0.0 0.0 2979.4 0.0 0.0
Mar. 14, 2019 Thursday  47.7 56.3 40.3 58.5 76.0 44.0 3.98 25.0 128.0 0.00 0.09 17.3 0.0 0.0 2996.7 0.0 0.0
Mar. 15, 2019 Friday  50.9 61.6 39.3 75.9 92.0 45.0 5.64 27.0 188.4 0.09 0.12 141 0.0 0.9 3010.8 0.0 0.9
Mar. 16, 2019 Saturday  32.2 394 26.0 79.4 91.0 63.0 7.65 30.0 93.0 0.00 0.05 32.8 0.0 0.0 3043.6 0.0 0.9
Mar. 17, 2019 Sunday  25.9 30.3 21.9 72.3 92.0 52.0 5.41 26.0 172.2 0.04 0.06 39.1 0.0 0.0 3082.7 0.0 0.9
Mar. 18, 2019 Monday  28.6 35.7 20.4 78.7 93.0 49.0 2.64 18.0 176.8 0.04 0.06 36.4 0.0 0.0 3119.1 0.0 0.9
Mar. 19, 2019 Tuesday  28.8 38.5 18.0 81.5 94.0 61.0 1.47 18.0 138.0 0.02 0.05 36.2 0.0 0.0 3155.3 0.0 0.9
Mar. 20, 2019  Wednesday  38.2 51.4 25.2 62.3 93.0 32.0 245 18.0 212.9 0.00 0.11 26.8 0.0 0.0 3182.1 0.0 0.9
Mar. 21, 2019 Thursday  40.0 45.6 36.9 76.9 96.0 49.0 2.98 18.0 71.4 0.38 0.05 25.0 0.0 0.0 32071 0.0 0.9
Mar. 22, 2019 Friday  33.3 371 25.8 96.3 97.0 96.0 417 26.0 62.8 0.52 0.02 317 0.0 0.0 3238.8 0.0 0.9
Mar. 23, 2019 Saturday  25.7 30.4 21.3 80.0 96.0 60.0 5.48 30.0 206.1 0.00 0.07 39.3 0.0 0.0 3278.1 0.0 0.9
Mar. 24, 2019 Sunday  38.1 47.4 271.7 57.1 74.0 38.0 3.82 20.0 172.8 0.01 0.10 26.9 0.0 0.0 3305.0 0.0 0.9
Mar. 25, 2019 Monday  31.5 41.5 25.0 48.7 91.0 24.0 4.50 16.0 237.0 0.00 0.10 33.5 0.0 0.0 3338.4 0.0 0.9
Mar. 26, 2019 Tuesday  27.5 35.2 17.9 48.1 76.0 29.0 3.73 19.0 241.0 0.00 0.11 37.5 0.0 0.0 3376.0 0.0 0.9
Mar. 27,2019  Wednesday  32.2 49.5 14.8 50.4 84.0 20.0 1.51 13.0 234.0 0.00 0.11 32.8 0.0 0.0 3408.8 0.0 0.9
Mar. 28, 2019 Thursday  44.5 58.0 33.2 53.4 70.0 33.0 6.77 27.0 163.8 0.01 0.13 20.5 0.0 0.0 3429.3 0.0 0.9
Mar. 29, 2019 Friday  44.2 48.6 36.2 77.0 93.0 59.0 2.33 13.0 77.5 0.13 0.05 20.8 0.0 0.0 3450.2 0.0 0.9
Mar. 30, 2019 Saturday  52.7 64.2 374 74.2 96.0 53.0 4.20 23.0 87.2 0.01 0.07 12.3 0.0 2.7 3462.5 0.0 3.6
Mar. 31, 2019 Sunday  40.0 60.0 271 83.7 94.0 57.0 7.24 27.0 713 0.08 0.05 25.0 0.0 0.0 3487.5 0.0 3.6
Apr. 1, 2019 Monday  28.0 343 22.7 71.6 93.0 45.0 5.83 22.0 230.5 0.01 0.08 37.0 0.0 0.0 3524.5 0.0 3.6
Apr. 2, 2019 Tuesday  35.7 49.1 19.7 56.6 91.0 29.0 3.1 21.0 197.7 0.01 0.11 29.3 0.0 0.0 3553.8 0.0 3.6
Apr. 3,2019 Wednesday  39.9 50.3 33.5 61.8 82.0 36.0 6.67 42.0 179.9 0.00 0.12 25.1 0.0 0.0 3578.9 0.0 3.6
Apr. 4, 2019 Thursday  33.3 38.6 26.4 48.3 66.0 25.0 6.36 27.0 233.5 0.00 0.13 317 0.0 0.0 3610.7 0.0 3.6
Apr. 5, 2019 Friday 31.5 371 24.0 771 94.0 41.0 3.68 21.0 60.9 0.26 0.03 33.5 0.0 0.0 3644.1 0.0 3.6
Apr. 6, 2019 Saturday  44.1 54.3 37.0 84.0 94.0 65.0 3.25 17.0 167.4 0.05 0.08 20.9 0.0 0.0 3665.0 0.0 3.6
Apr. 7, 2019 Sunday  50.7 67.4 34.8 75.2 96.0 48.0 0.99 12.0 149.4 0.00 0.08 14.4 0.1 0.7 3679.4 0.1 43
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019
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- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling

CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD

Apr. 8, 2019 Monday  57.8 68.6 50.8 791 95.0 58.0 5.62 33.0 137.9 0.09 0.10 74 0.2 7.8 3686.8 0.3 12.1
Apr. 9, 2019 Tuesday  50.0 65.3 39.8 79.7 96.0 39.0 5.66 35.0 166.5 0.14 0.11 15.0 0.0 0.0 3701.8 0.3 12.1
Apr. 10,2019  Wednesday  35.1 40.9 29.5 76.4 94.0 52.0 5.01 24.0 155.8 0.00 0.08 29.9 0.0 0.0 3731.7 0.3 12.1
Apr. 11, 2019 Thursday  35.5 42.9 25.1 68.0 90.0 43.0 1.03 10.0 106.3 0.01 0.05 29.5 0.0 0.0 3761.2 0.3 12.1
Apr. 12, 2019 Friday  53.5 68.1 39.4 74.8 96.0 60.0 6.57 35.0 186.3 0.14 0.13 11.7 0.2 3.5 3772.9 0.5 15.7
Apr. 13, 2019 Saturday  58.3 68.3 43.5 59.0 92.0 28.0 4.85 20.0 228.8 0.00 0.16 7.0 0.3 8.3 3779.9 0.8 23.9
Apr. 14, 2019 Sunday  48.1 63.4 39.1 79.9 98.0 53.0 1.97 20.0 63.9 0.28 0.04 16.9 0.0 0.0 3796.8 0.8 23.9
Apr. 15, 2019 Monday  44.0 64.4 35.6 87.8 96.0 60.0 7.65 29.0 52.3 0.95 0.03 21.0 0.0 0.0 3817.8 0.8 23.9
Apr. 16, 2019 Tuesday  41.1 48.9 32.9 59.2 81.0 35.0 5.86 22.0 219.2 0.00 0.13 23.9 0.0 0.0 3841.7 0.8 23.9
Apr. 17,2019  Wednesday  47.3 62.4 29.2 52.9 93.0 22.0 1.29 11.0 267.3 0.00 0.15 17.7 0.0 0.0 3859.4 0.8 23.9
Apr. 18, 2019 Thursday  55.2 63.8 47.4 70.8 84.0 47.0 7.57 29.0 150.4 0.03 0.12 9.8 0.0 5.2 3869.2 0.8 29.2
Apr. 19, 2019 Friday 64.2 70.4 58.6 80.1 96.0 65.0 6.11 26.0 89.4 0.66 0.08 1.9 1.1 14.2 3871.0 1.9 434
Apr. 20, 2019 Saturday  61.7 73.3 49.9 85.7 98.0 58.0 3.20 24.0 120.0 0.17 0.08 4.6 1.3 11.7 3875.7 3.2 55.1
Apr. 21, 2019 Sunday  53.6 61.0 47.4 84.1 93.0 56.0 2.93 14.0 115.2 0.00 0.07 11.4 0.0 3.6 3887.1 3.2 58.7
Apr. 22, 2019 Monday  51.0 61.9 444 82.7 95.0 63.0 3.95 18.0 211.4 0.00 0.12 14.0 0.0 1.0 3901.1 3.2 59.7
Apr. 23, 2019 Tuesday  57.6 76.6 41.9 747 97.0 35.0 3.24 22.0 184.0 0.08 0.13 9.4 1.9 7.6 3910.4 5.1 67.3
Apr. 24,2019 Wednesday  43.9 57.1 38.0 81.2 88.0 77.0 5.59 24.0 70.0 0.00 0.05 211 0.0 0.0 3931.6 5.1 67.3
Apr. 25, 2019 Thursday  49.9 68.4 30.9 71.0 97.0 32.0 1.08 10.0 259.5 0.00 0.14 15.2 0.2 0.0 3946.8 5.3 67.3
Apr. 26, 2019 Friday  53.7 59.6 44.8 88.8 95.0 57.0 5.20 24.0 60.2 0.68 0.04 11.3 0.0 3.7 3958.1 5.3 70.9
Apr. 27, 2019 Saturday  38.3 45.2 33.5 86.1 94.0 78.0 7.31 33.0 74.4 0.11 0.04 26.7 0.0 0.0 3984.8 5.3 70.9
Apr. 28, 2019 Sunday  38.9 43.4 32.6 83.5 93.0 58.0 2.26 17.0 84.0 0.04 0.04 26.1 0.0 0.0 4010.9 5.3 70.9
Apr. 29, 2019 Monday  41.6 51.9 28.1 61.3 93.0 30.0 1.22 13.0 177.7 0.06 0.09 23.4 0.0 0.0 4034.3 5.3 70.9
Apr. 30, 2019 Tuesday  45.4 52.0 42.4 86.5 97.0 64.0 1.97 13.0 85.9 0.09 0.04 19.6 0.0 0.0 4053.9 5.3 70.9
May. 1,2019  Wednesday  49.1 58.1 421 86.2 94.0 77.0 4.08 25.0 106.2 0.23 0.06 15.9 0.0 0.0 4069.8 5.3 70.9
May. 2, 2019 Thursday  55.5 59.7 51.4 92.9 97.0 86.0 2.50 13.0 81.4 0.10 0.04 9.5 0.0 5.5 4079.3 5.3 76.5
May. 3, 2019 Friday = 58.3 70.7 51.1 92.2 98.0 74.0 2.71 16.0 115.7 0.15 0.07 7.2 0.4 8.3 4086.4 5.7 84.7
May. 4, 2019 Saturday  53.0 60.4 48.3 91.6 99.0 79.0 1.95 11.0 120.1 0.00 0.06 12.0 0.0 2.9 4098.5 5.7 87.7
May. 5, 2019 Sunday  53.0 59.9 46.7 92.6 98.0 78.0 0.92 9.0 78.1 0.07 0.04 12.0 0.0 3.0 4110.5 5.7 90.7
May. 6, 2019 Monday  58.3 69.9 51.2 81.2 98.0 40.0 1.37 12.0 194.1 0.21 0.11 74 0.6 8.3 4117.8 6.4 99.0
May. 7, 2019 Tuesday  51.3 58.4 43.1 89.8 96.0 78.0 1.29 11.0 66.2 0.20 0.03 13.7 0.0 1.3 4131.6 6.4 100.3
May. 8,2019  Wednesday 48.6 60.7 38.7 69.8 98.0 30.0 2.18 15.0 316.5 0.00 0.17 16.4 0.0 0.0 4147.9 6.4 100.3
May. 9, 2019 Thursday  53.2 66.5 38.1 63.7 90.0 44.0 5.18 28.0 199.6 0.00 0.14 11.8 0.0 3.2 4159.8 6.4 103.4
May. 10, 2019 Friday  56.4 72.0 46.6 89.6 97.0 74.0 5.51 24.0 98.2 0.73 0.06 9.0 0.5 6.4 4168.8 6.8 109.9
May. 11, 2019 Saturday  47.8 57.1 40.9 71.8 89.0 47.0 3.42 22.0 219.0 0.00 0.12 17.2 0.0 0.0 4186.0 6.8 109.9
May. 12, 2019 Sunday  41.9 46.9 38.9 86.8 95.0 64.0 2.60 19.0 51.5 0.70 0.03 23.1 0.0 0.0 4209.1 6.8 109.9
May. 13, 2019 Monday  42.0 46.1 39.4 93.5 96.0 89.0 2.67 19.0 59.9 0.66 0.03 23.0 0.0 0.0 4232.1 6.8 109.9
May. 14, 2019 Tuesday  41.7 454 39.1 96.2 98.0 94.0 2.89 17.0 85.7 0.47 0.03 23.3 0.0 0.0 4255.4 6.8 109.9
May. 15,2019  Wednesday  51.1 64.3 39.6 77.9 98.0 48.0 3.43 20.0 252.9 0.00 0.14 13.9 0.0 1.1 4269.3 6.8 111.0
May. 16, 2019 Thursday  53.3 62.5 46.0 76.2 96.0 46.0 2.21 17.0 230.6 0.06 0.13 11.7 0.0 3.3 4281.0 6.8 114.2
May. 17, 2019 Friday  56.8 67.7 47.5 79.1 91.0 60.0 3.03 19.0 133.5 0.10 0.09 8.3 0.1 6.8 4289.3 7.0 121.0
May. 18, 2019 Saturday  54.5 67.9 40.6 65.3 96.0 35.0 1.75 13.0 285.4 0.00 0.16 10.6 0.1 4.5 4300.0 7.1 125.5
May. 19, 2019 Sunday  70.1 87.1 53.9 69.9 93.0 44.0 5.26 23.0 261.8 0.22 0.20 2.8 7.9 20.1 4302.8 15.0 145.6
May. 20, 2019 Monday  64.1 75.5 49.0 79.0 93.0 60.0 4.53 22.0 164.1 0.18 0.12 3.2 2.3 141 4306.0 17.3 159.7
May. 21, 2019 Tuesday  51.0 59.8 43.7 70.1 92.0 46.0 5.82 23.0 267.8 0.01 0.16 141 0.0 1.0 4320.1 17.3 160.6
May. 22,2019  Wednesday  57.0 72.1 39.7 57.1 93.0 26.0 1.34 14.0 256.0 0.01 0.16 8.7 0.7 7.0 4328.8 18.0 167.6
May. 23, 2019 Thursday  64.3 74.4 54.8 76.7 89.0 57.0 5.16 25.0 168.9 0.04 0.12 3.0 2.3 14.3 4331.8 20.3 181.9
May. 24, 2019 Friday  55.8 60.6 48.9 83.1 94.0 70.0 4.49 27.0 90.8 0.04 0.06 9.2 0.0 5.8 4341.0 20.3 187.7
May. 25, 2019 Saturday  58.2 69.9 42.7 84.2 98.0 61.0 3.77 19.0 194.5 0.53 0.12 7.7 0.9 8.2 4348.6 21.2 196.0
May. 26, 2019 Sunday 67.6 77.8 55.1 76.4 96.0 53.0 3.85 18.0 259.1 0.01 0.17 1.4 4.0 17.6 4350.0 25.1 213.5
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019

Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.

T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.

Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD
May. 27, 2019 Monday  61.5 73.6 48.3 68.5 97.0 41.0 2.06 17.0 316.9 0.00 0.20 5.8 2.3 11.5 4355.8 27.5 2251
May. 28, 2019 Tuesday  57.2 66.1 52.4 91.1 96.0 84.0 2.32 17.0 75.8 0.17 0.04 7.8 0.0 7.2 4363.6 27.5 232.3
May. 29, 2019  Wednesday  55.9 65.0 49.7 89.4 97.0 74.0 1.73 12.0 150.2 0.00 0.08 9.1 0.0 5.9 4372.7 27.5 238.2
May. 30, 2019 Thursday  61.5 714 53.1 82.8 93.0 65.0 213 13.0 168.7 0.00 0.10 4.3 0.8 11.5 4377.0 28.3 249.7
May. 31, 2019 Friday  62.4 69.2 51.4 74.4 94.0 46.0 2.85 16.0 264.3 0.01 0.16 3.5 0.9 12.4 4380.5 29.2 262.1
Jun. 1, 2019 Saturday  64.8 79.8 47.7 76.4 96.0 53.0 2.19 20.0 234.6 0.12 0.16 5.2 5.0 14.8 4385.6 34.1 276.9
Jun. 2, 2019 Sunday  58.7 65.9 47.4 85.6 96.0 60.0 2.59 21.0 142.9 0.13 0.08 6.3 0.0 8.7 4391.9 34.2 285.6
Jun. 3, 2019 Monday  50.4 57.9 40.7 64.8 82.0 48.0 3.96 24.0 254.4 0.00 0.15 14.6 0.0 0.4 4406.6 34.2 286.0
Jun. 4, 2019 Tuesday  52.1 62.8 42.4 747 95.0 41.0 2.02 21.0 179.2 0.09 0.11 12.9 0.0 2.1 4419.5 34.2 288.1
Jun. 5,2019 Wednesday  65.9 77.6 52.8 78.4 96.0 56.0 2.76 18.0 139.7 0.56 0.10 1.9 2.8 15.9 4421.4 37.0 304.0
Jun. 6, 2019 Thursday  63.1 73.6 53.1 82.9 98.0 56.0 2.34 13.0 2251 0.01 0.13 3.5 1.6 13.1 4424.9 38.6 3171
Jun. 7, 2019 Friday  62.5 77.0 46.3 66.4 98.0 35.0 1.86 14.0 334.1 0.00 0.22 6.5 4.0 12.5 4431.4 42.6 329.6
Jun. 8, 2019 Saturday  65.0 81.3 46.9 56.4 96.0 23.0 1.44 12.0 339.6 0.00 0.23 5.6 5.7 15.0 4437.0 48.3 344.7
Jun. 9, 2019 Sunday  67.2 83.9 48.3 56.8 88.0 31.0 1.79 14.0 300.5 0.00 0.21 4.6 6.8 17.2 4441.6 55.1 361.9
Jun. 10, 2019 Monday  63.2 733 54.0 79.1 98.0 46.0 242 18.0 1271 0.84 0.08 3.0 1.2 13.2 44446 56.3 375.1
Jun. 11, 2019 Tuesday  58.8 66.1 48.4 80.2 97.0 54.0 5.25 24.0 241.8 0.07 0.14 6.3 0.1 8.8 4450.8 56.4 384.0
Jun. 12,2019  Wednesday  60.7 76.0 41.9 64.0 98.0 32.0 2.03 16.0 312.5 0.00 0.20 7.5 3.2 10.7 4458.3 59.6 394.6
Jun. 13, 2019 Thursday  57.2 62.5 52.7 84.3 96.0 66.0 3.42 20.0 91.4 0.28 0.06 7.8 0.0 7.2 4466.1 59.6 401.9
Jun. 14, 2019 Friday 57.4 66.3 52.5 79.5 94.0 50.0 4.65 29.0 105.8 0.05 0.07 7.7 0.1 74 4473.7 59.6 409.3
Jun. 15, 2019 Saturday  63.2 75.3 55.4 69.7 95.0 45.0 5.13 23.0 184.9 0.17 0.15 3.7 1.9 13.2 4477.4 61.5 4225
Jun. 16, 2019 Sunday  62.1 66.5 59.0 97.3 98.0 95.0 0.84 10.0 52.1 0.56 0.03 3.0 0.1 121 4480.3 61.6 434.6
Jun. 17, 2019 Monday  63.3 77.6 49.5 771 99.0 46.0 1.04 11.0 293.6 0.01 0.17 4.7 3.0 13.3 4485.0 64.6 447.9
Jun. 18, 2019 Tuesday  65.8 78.2 55.6 83.6 97.0 63.0 0.86 9.0 188.1 0.00 0.12 3.1 4.0 15.8 4488.2 68.6 463.7
Jun. 19,2019  Wednesday  71.2 81.8 62.6 82.1 97.0 55.0 1.11 11.0 223.8 0.07 0.14 0.3 6.5 21.2 4488.5 75.1 485.0
Jun. 20, 2019 Thursday  67.4 71.9 63.2 93.9 99.0 80.0 243 17.0 96.1 1.62 0.06 0.1 25 17.4 4488.6 77.6 502.4
Jun. 21, 2019 Friday  63.7 711 57.5 78.2 97.0 46.0 4.99 24.0 296.9 0.17 0.19 2.9 1.6 13.7 4491.5 79.2 516.1
Jun. 22, 2019 Saturday  62.8 7.7 52.6 69.4 90.0 50.0 3.48 25.0 323.0 0.00 0.21 4.2 2.0 12.8 4495.6 81.2 528.9
Jun. 23, 2019 Sunday 65.4 77.2 52.2 65.2 91.0 41.0 2.59 18.0 322.1 0.00 0.21 3.9 4.2 15.4 4499.5 85.4 544.3
Jun. 24, 2019 Monday  66.6 79.8 48.6 715 97.0 42.0 1.41 11.0 213.2 0.00 0.14 4.6 6.2 16.6 4504.1 91.6 560.9
Jun. 25, 2019 Tuesday  72.0 82.0 61.5 745 93.0 47.0 2.96 19.0 230.4 0.07 0.16 0.1 71 22.0 4504.3 98.7 582.8
Jun. 26,2019  Wednesday  69.9 86.1 55.4 77.5 97.0 47.0 1.76 32.0 270.7 0.08 0.18 2.2 71 19.9 4506.5 105.8 602.7
Jun. 27, 2019 Thursday  70.6 82.2 57.0 71.8 97.0 47.0 1.39 11.0 283.0 0.00 0.19 1.7 74 20.6 4508.2 113.2 623.4
Jun. 28, 2019 Friday 724 87.6 55.3 69.0 98.0 35.0 1.09 11.0 255.7 0.00 0.17 24 9.8 22.4 4510.6 123.0 645.7
Jun. 29, 2019 Saturday  73.1 81.1 66.9 74.4 86.0 59.0 2.63 19.0 223.4 0.00 0.16 0.0 8.1 23.1 4510.6 131.1 668.9
Jun. 30, 2019 Sunday  64.9 70.4 56.8 80.3 96.0 62.0 3.39 25.0 245.6 0.00 0.15 1.4 1.2 14.9 4512.0 1324 683.8
Jul. 1, 2019 Monday  66.3 78.2 52.3 74.0 96.0 53.0 1.85 14.0 306.7 0.00 0.19 3.5 4.8 16.3 4515.5 137.2 700.1
Jul. 2, 2019 Tuesday  67.3 80.4 57.7 85.0 97.0 66.0 1.38 14.0 166.5 0.00 0.11 24 4.7 17.3 4517.8 141.8 717.4
Jul. 3,2019  Wednesday  72.9 89.7 56.7 734 98.0 37.0 1.15 10.0 311.1 0.00 0.21 1.8 9.7 22.9 4519.6 151.5 740.2
Jul. 4, 2019 Thursday  77.4 92.7 60.1 68.9 98.0 40.0 1.18 11.0 302.3 0.00 0.21 0.8 13.2 27.4 4520.4 164.7 767.7
Jul. 5, 2019 Friday  79.0 89.8 71.8 73.8 84.0 56.0 2.78 19.0 213.7 0.00 0.16 0.0 14.0 29.0 4520.4 178.7 796.7
Jul. 6, 2019 Saturday  75.0 85.0 67.9 88.1 96.0 67.0 1.87 15.0 129.9 0.48 0.08 0.0 10.0 25.0 4520.4 188.7 821.7
Jul. 7, 2019 Sunday  69.3 80.3 59.1 75.5 97.0 47.0 1.45 11.0 298.1 0.00 0.19 1.1 5.4 19.3 4521.5 194.1 841.0
Jul. 8, 2019 Monday  67.6 83.1 52.7 70.8 98.0 44.0 1.42 12.0 307.2 0.00 0.20 3.5 6.1 17.6 4525.0 200.2 858.7
Jul. 9, 2019 Tuesday  68.6 84.6 51.1 66.3 97.0 35.0 1.00 9.0 314.6 0.00 0.21 3.8 74 18.6 4528.8 207.7 877.3
Jul. 10, 2019  Wednesday  72.8 89.0 55.3 721 97.0 43.0 1.01 11.0 263.0 0.00 0.18 2.7 10.5 22.8 4531.5 218.2 900.1
Jul. 11, 2019 Thursday  74.2 81.6 64.8 84.5 95.0 73.0 2.48 16.0 156.3 0.00 0.11 0.0 9.2 24.2 4531.5 227.3 924.3
Jul. 12, 2019 Friday  66.1 72.2 62.3 92.6 96.0 87.0 1.85 14.0 78.5 0.10 0.04 0.5 1.5 16.1 4532.0 228.9 940.3
Jul. 13, 2019 Saturday  72.5 84.4 62.0 72.2 96.0 45.0 1.92 16.0 285.7 0.00 0.19 0.7 8.2 225 4532.7 2371 962.8
Jul. 14, 2019 Sunday  70.7 774 60.4 74.8 91.0 55.0 3.10 19.0 282.9 0.00 0.19 0.2 6.0 20.7 4532.9 243.0 983.6
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019

Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD
Jul. 15, 2019 Monday  67.3 80.2 54.0 73.2 98.0 45.0 1.42 15.0 297.5 0.00 0.19 3.1 5.4 17.3 4535.9 248.4 1000.9
Jul. 16, 2019 Tuesday  72.6 90.8 57.9 78.2 96.0 46.0 2.06 17.0 259.4 0.18 0.18 2.0 9.6 22.6 4538.0 258.0 1023.5
Jul. 17,2019  Wednesday 71.4 75.6 67.6 93.6 98.0 84.0 1.08 14.0 102.0 0.73 0.06 0.0 6.4 21.4 4538.0 264.4 1044.9
Jul. 18, 2019 Thursday  73.3 85.8 63.8 87.1 99.0 64.0 0.96 10.0 192.5 0.01 0.12 0.1 8.4 23.3 4538.0 272.9 1068.2
Jul. 19, 2019 Friday  78.0 89.9 69.6 85.3 98.0 64.0 2.62 20.0 174.9 0.54 0.13 0.0 13.0 28.0 4538.0 285.8 1096.2
Jul. 20, 2019 Saturday  78.7 90.0 713 85.9 99.0 66.0 2.05 25.0 194.6 0.08 0.14 0.0 13.8 28.7 4538.0 299.6 1124.9
Jul. 21, 2019 Sunday  76.3 83.5 63.2 74.0 93.0 51.0 3.23 21.0 246.1 0.00 0.18 0.0 11.3 26.3 4538.1 310.8 1151.2
Jul. 22, 2019 Monday  63.2 65.0 61.4 93.8 98.0 86.0 0.79 9.0 49.9 0.52 0.03 1.8 0.0 13.2 4539.9 310.8 1164.4
Jul. 23, 2019 Tuesday 67.4 77.2 58.6 76.3 98.0 45.0 2.06 15.0 272.4 0.05 0.17 1.6 4.1 17.4 4541.5 314.9 1181.8
Jul. 24,2019  Wednesday  65.4 78.5 52.6 725 98.0 42.0 1.62 13.0 296.6 0.00 0.19 4.2 4.5 15.4 4545.7 319.4 1197.1
Jul. 25, 2019 Thursday  66.1 79.7 51.3 75.3 98.0 45.0 1.71 14.0 296.5 0.01 0.19 4.3 5.4 16.1 4550.0 324.8 1213.3
Jul. 26, 2019 Friday  65.5 84.5 55.7 83.8 98.0 47.0 0.49 9.0 252.5 0.00 0.08 24 2.6 15.5 4552.4 327.5 1228.7
Jul. 27, 2019 Saturday  80.1 88.4 68.4 56.8 82.0 41.0 3.03 15.0 334.1 0.00 0.13 0.0 7.2 30.1 4552.4 334.7 1258.8
Jul. 28, 2019 Sunday 744 83.9 66.8 75.6 89.0 56.0 3.68 17.0 208.4 0.00 0.15 0.0 9.4 24.4 4552.4 344.1 1283.2
Jul. 29, 2019 Monday  74.2 88.9 63.7 80.0 96.0 52.0 1.76 29.0 230.8 0.51 0.15 0.1 9.2 24.2 4552.4 353.4 1307.4
Jul. 30, 2019 Tuesday  73.0 87.2 65.6 86.4 98.0 53.0 1.70 16.0 183.4 0.43 0.12 0.0 8.0 23.0 4552.4 361.4 1330.4
Jul. 31,2019  Wednesday  69.8 79.9 61.1 84.1 99.0 56.0 1.22 11.0 192.4 0.01 0.12 0.4 5.2 19.8 4552.8 366.6 1350.2
Aug. 1, 2019 Thursday  66.7 79.4 55.2 75.9 99.0 45.0 1.62 11.0 273.5 0.00 0.18 3.2 4.9 16.7 4556.0 371.4 1366.9
Aug. 2, 2019 Friday  66.4 83.3 49.8 713 98.0 40.0 1.13 12.0 283.5 0.01 0.18 4.5 5.9 16.4 4560.5 3774 1383.3
Aug. 3, 2019 Saturday  71.0 81.8 60.5 77.6 95.0 50.0 1.58 14.0 208.5 0.01 0.14 0.5 6.5 21.0 4561.0 383.9 1404.3
Aug. 4, 2019 Sunday  65.5 76.2 55.0 77.3 97.0 39.0 1.82 17.0 2121 0.02 0.14 3.1 3.6 15.5 4564.1 387.5 1419.9
Aug. 5, 2019 Monday  65.7 83.3 47.7 66.1 97.0 30.0 1.10 10.0 289.8 0.00 0.19 5.6 6.3 15.7 4569.7 393.8 1435.6
Aug. 6, 2019 Tuesday  67.9 86.6 55.1 81.3 93.0 49.0 1.52 22.0 171.9 0.06 0.11 2.9 5.8 17.9 4572.5 399.5 1453.4
Aug. 7,2019 Wednesday  70.0 78.1 65.1 88.0 96.0 72.0 1.70 15.0 133.9 0.35 0.09 0.0 5.0 20.0 4572.5 404.5 1473.4
Aug. 8, 2019 Thursday  68.5 82.8 63.6 86.9 97.0 44.0 2.46 42.0 176.3 0.60 0.12 0.3 3.8 18.5 4572.8 408.3 1491.9
Aug. 9, 2019 Friday  65.3 74.2 58.0 79.4 98.0 51.0 3.50 24.0 233.2 0.11 0.15 2.1 24 15.3 4574.9 410.7 1507.2
Aug. 10, 2019 Saturday  61.4 69.9 54.5 81.3 97.0 49.0 2.64 21.0 189.5 0.07 0.12 4.3 0.7 11.4 4579.2 411.4 1518.6
Aug. 11, 2019 Sunday  64.2 75.8 51.8 76.0 97.0 47.0 2.18 19.0 262.6 0.00 0.17 4.3 3.5 14.2 4583.6 415.0 1532.8
Aug. 12, 2019 Monday  67.6 81.1 52.4 80.0 98.0 54.0 1.49 14.0 203.6 0.01 0.13 3.8 6.4 17.6 4587.4 421.3 1550.4
Aug. 13, 2019 Tuesday  70.4 82.5 63.5 84.6 97.0 62.0 0.86 13.0 118.1 0.00 0.08 0.2 5.6 20.4 4587.6 426.9 1570.8
Aug. 14,2019  Wednesday  69.2 80.7 60.5 77 96.0 45.0 1.55 11.0 255.8 0.00 0.17 1.3 5.5 19.2 4588.9 432.4 1590.0
Aug. 15, 2019 Thursday  66.7 83.8 57.4 81.9 97.0 49.0 1.05 16.0 196.5 0.69 0.12 25 4.2 16.7 4591.4 436.7 1606.7
Aug. 16, 2019 Friday  68.9 80.3 61.4 87.9 97.0 68.0 2.09 15.0 146.2 0.47 0.09 1.0 4.9 18.9 4592.4 441.5 1625.6
Aug. 17, 2019 Saturday  68.1 82.6 62.2 90.0 99.0 60.0 1.80 16.0 135.3 0.50 0.09 0.5 3.5 18.1 4592.8 4451 1643.6
Aug. 18, 2019 Sunday  70.2 86.6 58.9 85.9 99.0 58.0 1.95 18.0 191.5 0.01 0.12 1.5 6.7 20.2 4594.4 451.8 1663.9
Aug. 19, 2019 Monday  72.5 81.9 64.4 79.6 94.0 59.0 243 17.0 172.5 0.00 0.12 0.0 75 22,5 4594.4 459.3 1686.3
Aug. 20, 2019 Tuesday  71.1 84.2 58.5 747 99.0 33.0 1.07 13.0 251.7 0.00 0.17 1.3 74 211 4595.7 466.6 1707.4
Aug. 21,2019  Wednesday  70.5 79.3 63.7 88.9 96.0 70.0 1.17 13.0 127.9 0.06 0.08 0.1 5.6 20.5 4595.8 472.3 1727.9
Aug. 22, 2019 Thursday  67.0 75.4 56.5 80.4 99.0 50.0 1.65 13.0 146.2 0.01 0.10 1.1 3.1 17.0 4597.0 475.4 1744.9
Aug. 23, 2019 Friday  61.6 70.4 51.7 77.2 98.0 50.0 2.11 16.0 212.0 0.01 0.13 4.8 1.4 11.6 4601.8 476.8 1756.4
Aug. 24, 2019 Saturday  58.7 68.5 47.2 79.7 97.0 61.0 1.63 13.0 212.2 0.00 0.12 6.5 0.3 8.7 4608.3 4771 1765.2
Aug. 25, 2019 Sunday  66.8 73.7 52.4 68.6 98.0 48.0 1.28 13.0 321.9 0.00 0.12 1.3 24 16.8 4609.6 479.5 1782.0
Aug. 26, 2019 Monday  68.8 77.6 53.2 54.7 91.0 35.0 0.97 15.0 364.2 0.01 0.13 1.2 3.3 18.8 4610.7 482.8 1800.8
Aug. 27, 2019 Tuesday  62.3 733 49.8 81.9 95.0 61.0 3.25 20.0 150.4 0.00 0.10 4.7 2.0 12.3 4615.4 484.8 1813.1
Aug. 28,2019 Wednesday  65.5 67.6 60.2 92.7 97.0 84.0 1.49 14.0 33.6 0.71 0.02 0.4 0.9 15.5 4615.8 485.7 1828.6
Aug. 29, 2019 Thursday  61.9 725 51.7 82.3 99.0 57.0 2.27 17.0 225.0 0.02 0.14 4.9 1.8 11.9 4620.8 487.5 1840.5
Aug. 30, 2019 Friday  64.1 76.2 52.6 76.8 97.0 51.0 2.73 16.0 194.4 0.00 0.13 4.1 3.1 141 4624.8 490.6 1854.6
Aug. 31, 2019 Saturday  58.8 69.9 47.6 77.7 97.0 51.0 1.82 14.0 206.0 0.00 0.12 71 0.9 8.8 4631.9 491.4 1863.4
Sep. 1, 2019 Sunday  59.1 70.8 47.6 83.7 98.0 64.0 1.99 15.0 112.5 0.06 0.07 6.7 0.8 9.1 4638.6 492.3 1872.4
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019

Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD
Sep. 2, 2019 Monday  63.4 69.3 54.6 91.9 97.0 74.0 2.13 15.0 93.1 0.88 0.06 24 0.8 13.4 4641.0 493.1 1885.9
Sep. 3, 2019 Tuesday  64.5 78.0 53.3 83.8 99.0 54.0 1.03 11.0 160.8 0.00 0.10 3.9 34 14.5 4645.0 496.5 1900.3
Sep. 4,2019 Wednesday  67.0 74.9 58.0 81.5 90.0 70.0 5.19 22.0 159.2 0.03 0.11 1.1 3.0 17.0 4646.0 499.5 1917.3
Sep. 5, 2019 Thursday  58.7 69.7 47.3 78.6 98.0 52.0 1.22 13.0 229.3 0.00 0.13 71 0.8 8.7 4653.1 500.3 1926.0
Sep. 6, 2019 Friday  59.1 75.3 44.2 76.3 98.0 44.0 1.67 15.0 228.8 0.01 0.14 7.8 1.9 9.1 4660.9 502.2 1935.1
Sep. 7, 2019 Saturday  59.3 65.2 54.5 84.2 95.0 64.0 1.86 16.0 102.6 0.00 0.06 5.7 0.0 9.3 4666.6 502.2 1944.4
Sep. 8, 2019 Sunday  58.8 66.5 51.6 84.2 97.0 63.0 2.22 15.0 154.0 0.12 0.09 6.3 0.1 8.8 4672.9 502.3 1953.2
Sep. 9, 2019 Monday  55.4 67.2 43.9 84.6 98.0 64.0 0.99 11.0 148.0 0.00 0.08 9.7 0.1 5.4 4682.6 502.4 1958.6
Sep. 10, 2019 Tuesday  63.3 80.2 45.7 82.5 99.0 59.0 3.26 17.0 178.7 0.01 0.12 71 5.5 13.3 4689.7 507.8 1971.9
Sep. 11,2019  Wednesday 72.5 81.6 63.8 83.5 96.0 65.0 3.66 22.0 189.9 0.07 0.13 0.0 7.6 225 4689.8 515.4 1994.4
Sep. 12, 2019 Thursday  61.2 65.2 54.0 94.5 98.0 87.0 1.51 12.0 54.3 0.01 0.03 3.8 0.0 11.2 4693.6 515.4 2005.6
Sep. 13, 2019 Friday  57.7 71.4 42.2 75.6 98.0 47.0 4.05 28.0 205.4 0.01 0.14 8.2 0.9 7.7 4701.7 516.3 2013.4
Sep. 14, 2019 Saturday  62.2 69.5 58.2 85.7 95.0 75.0 6.28 29.0 103.4 0.08 0.08 34 0.7 12.2 4705.1 517.0 2025.6
Sep. 15, 2019 Sunday  60.3 724 47.2 88.3 99.0 61.0 1.11 15.0 138.2 0.03 0.08 5.8 1.2 10.3 4711.0 518.1 2035.9
Sep. 16, 2019 Monday  60.9 70.8 50.8 76.2 96.0 42.0 1.42 10.0 193.3 0.01 0.12 5.0 0.9 10.9 4716.0 519.0 2046.9
Sep. 17, 2019 Tuesday  56.3 70.7 42.8 78.4 98.0 48.0 1.63 14.0 214.0 0.00 0.13 9.7 1.0 6.3 4725.7 520.0 2053.1
Sep. 18,2019  Wednesday  55.3 69.6 41.8 77.0 98.0 45.0 1.13 12.0 211.7 0.01 0.12 10.5 0.8 5.3 4736.2 520.9 2058.4
Sep. 19, 2019 Thursday  55.6 74.6 39.0 76.6 98.0 44.0 0.81 9.0 211.5 0.01 0.12 11.3 1.9 5.6 47475 522.7 2064.0
Sep. 20, 2019 Friday  57.8 78.0 40.9 78.9 98.0 43.0 0.66 8.0 191.7 0.01 0.11 10.2 2.9 7.8 4757.7 525.7 2071.8
Sep. 21, 2019 Saturday  63.6 82.7 47.8 751 98.0 35.0 0.55 7.0 204.3 0.00 0.13 6.3 4.9 13.6 4764.0 530.6 2085.4
Sep. 22, 2019 Sunday  68.3 85.6 51.5 79.3 98.0 54.0 1.67 13.0 148.0 0.01 0.10 4.6 7.9 18.3 4768.7 538.5 2103.6
Sep. 23, 2019 Monday  69.7 77.0 58.7 83.1 95.0 65.0 3.70 18.0 734 0.34 0.06 0.5 5.2 19.7 4769.2 543.7 2123.3
Sep. 24, 2019 Tuesday  58.4 63.1 50.6 87.0 95.0 69.0 3.56 23.0 119.7 0.15 0.07 6.6 0.0 8.4 4775.8 543.7 2131.7
Sep. 25,2019 Wednesday  59.5 75.9 43.6 81.0 99.0 53.0 1.20 13.0 181.0 0.01 0.11 8.3 2.8 9.5 4784.1 546.5 2141.2
Sep. 26, 2019 Thursday  60.9 66.3 50.4 81.8 95.0 66.0 2.20 23.0 58.8 0.16 0.05 4.2 0.1 10.9 4788.3 546.6 2152.0
Sep. 27, 2019 Friday  57.7 71.4 42.2 75.2 98.0 44.0 1.93 13.0 190.5 0.01 0.12 8.4 1.1 7.7 4796.7 547.7 2159.8
Sep. 28, 2019 Saturday  68.0 79.3 59.9 76.6 96.0 61.0 3.42 17.0 136.8 0.14 0.10 1.2 4.2 18.0 4797.9 551.9 2177.8
Sep. 29, 2019 Sunday  57.5 63.9 51.0 83.5 96.0 58.0 2.54 13.0 160.4 0.01 0.09 7.5 0.0 7.5 4805.3 551.9 2185.3
Sep. 30, 2019 Monday  54.2 60.2 50.4 88.6 97.0 64.0 2.33 15.0 53.7 0.00 0.03 10.8 0.0 4.2 4816.2 551.9 2189.5
Oct. 1, 2019 Tuesday  70.7 85.0 58.0 83.8 97.0 62.0 4.76 23.0 145.6 0.05 0.10 1.6 7.3 20.7 4817.8 559.2 2210.2
Oct. 2,2019 Wednesday  62.0 71.0 47.3 94.6 98.0 82.0 3.14 14.0 33.2 0.36 0.02 4.7 1.6 12.0 4822.5 560.9 2222.2
Oct. 3, 2019 Thursday  48.0 54.2 444 93.8 98.0 84.0 2.62 19.0 36.2 0.43 0.02 17.0 0.0 0.0 4839.5 560.9 2222.2
Oct. 4, 2019 Friday  46.5 56.4 39.3 90.0 98.0 79.0 4.54 21.0 60.0 0.04 0.03 18.5 0.0 0.0 4858.0 560.9 2222.2
Oct. 5, 2019 Saturday  44.1 59.0 29.7 72.9 98.0 40.0 1.58 18.0 180.7 0.00 0.09 21.0 0.0 0.0 4879.0 560.9 2222.2
Oct. 6, 2019 Sunday  55.4 61.8 45.8 86.8 95.0 71.0 6.10 23.0 37.2 0.13 0.04 9.5 0.0 54 4888.5 560.9 2227.6
Oct. 7, 2019 Monday  55.5 61.7 51.2 95.9 98.0 92.0 1.06 17.0 26.8 0.85 0.01 9.5 0.0 5.5 4898.0 560.9 22331
Oct. 8, 2019 Tuesday 514 62.1 42.4 83.2 99.0 44.0 1.06 14.0 160.2 0.01 0.09 13.6 0.0 1.4 4911.7 560.9 2234.5
Oct. 9,2019 Wednesday  48.5 59.7 38.2 82.0 98.0 56.0 1.04 11.0 108.1 0.01 0.06 16.5 0.0 0.0 4928.2 560.9 2234.5
Oct. 10, 2019 Thursday  51.7 67.9 40.7 72.2 98.0 35.0 1.1 11.0 164.8 0.00 0.10 13.5 0.2 1.7 4941.7 561.0 2236.1
Oct. 11, 2019 Friday  52.4 69.3 36.2 62.3 96.0 28.0 1.38 15.0 163.6 0.00 0.11 13.3 0.6 24 4955.0 561.7 2238.5
Oct. 12, 2019 Saturday  49.7 60.8 41.8 83.8 95.0 64.0 1.08 15.0 59.2 0.07 0.03 15.3 0.0 0.0 4970.3 561.7 2238.5
Oct. 13, 2019 Sunday 494 64.5 35.1 73.2 98.0 33.0 2.02 14.0 158.7 0.01 0.09 15.6 0.0 0.0 4985.8 561.7 2238.5
Oct. 14, 2019 Monday  49.8 60.0 40.9 77.6 94.0 56.0 3.09 18.0 120.5 0.00 0.07 15.2 0.0 0.0 5001.1 561.7 2238.5
Oct. 15, 2019 Tuesday  46.9 61.0 36.3 77 95.0 38.0 0.97 10.0 156.1 0.00 0.09 18.1 0.0 0.0 5019.1 561.7 2238.5
Oct. 16,2019  Wednesday  50.1 58.0 38.0 88.2 96.0 78.0 4.37 28.0 33.5 1.37 0.03 14.9 0.0 0.1 5034.0 561.7 2238.6
Oct. 17, 2019 Thursday  45.4 46.8 43.5 94.8 96.0 93.0 8.40 31.0 28.5 0.87 0.02 19.6 0.0 0.0 5053.6 561.7 2238.6
Oct. 18, 2019 Friday  42.0 43.6 41.2 91.1 96.0 86.0 4.84 21.0 255 0.04 0.01 23.0 0.0 0.0 5076.7 561.7 2238.6
Oct. 19, 2019 Saturday  43.3 54.4 32.8 82.5 97.0 57.0 0.82 10.0 146.8 0.00 0.07 21.7 0.0 0.0 5098.3 561.7 2238.6
Oct. 20, 2019 Sunday 454 56.1 34.9 90.4 97.0 80.0 1.55 13.0 54.6 0.03 0.03 19.6 0.0 0.0 5117.9 561.7 2238.6
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2019

Last Updated on: Thursday, January 2, 2020 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
- - Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CA e A (R (meh)  (mph) e (n) DD(F) DD(F) oo pp.  pp .  ©DD
Oct. 21, 2019 Monday  49.8 67.0 35.2 81.4 99.0 50.0 1.23 14.0 1441 0.01 0.08 15.3 0.1 0.0 5133.3 561.8 2238.6
Oct. 22, 2019 Tuesday  54.6 59.1 50.6 84.5 97.0 67.0 4.75 26.0 317 0.66 0.03 10.5 0.0 4.6 5143.7 561.8 22431
Oct. 23,2019 Wednesday  49.6 58.4 36.4 77.2 97.0 46.0 2.58 20.0 135.6 0.01 0.08 15.4 0.0 0.0 5159.1 561.8 22431
Oct. 24, 2019 Thursday  49.9 65.9 35.1 65.4 92.0 35.0 3.29 21.0 90.5 0.00 0.08 15.1 0.0 0.0 5174.2 561.8 22431
Oct. 25, 2019 Friday  46.9 52.5 431 91.2 96.0 76.0 0.46 10.0 33.5 0.05 0.02 18.1 0.0 0.0 5192.3 561.8 22431
Oct. 26, 2019 Saturday  46.1 54.7 37.2 87.2 98.0 67.0 0.83 14.0 80.8 0.04 0.04 18.9 0.0 0.0 5211.2 561.8 22431
Oct. 27, 2019 Sunday  52.1 61.0 46.7 92.1 96.0 86.0 5.50 23.0 37.4 0.73 0.02 12.9 0.0 2.1 5224.0 561.8 2245.3
Oct. 28, 2019 Monday  54.3 63.5 48.1 81.4 92.0 61.0 2.59 21.0 128.6 0.00 0.07 10.7 0.0 4.3 5234.7 561.8 2249.6
Oct. 29, 2019 Tuesday  55.5 63.2 50.9 80.4 90.0 67.0 5.45 26.0 124.7 0.00 0.09 9.5 0.0 5.5 5244.2 561.8 2255.1
Oct. 30,2019  Wednesday  55.7 59.7 52.6 88.7 93.0 82.0 2.11 17.0 35.8 0.00 0.02 9.3 0.0 5.7 5253.5 561.8 2260.8
Oct. 31, 2019 Thursday  61.9 68.7 56.7 94.8 98.0 86.0 4.91 47.0 18.0 2.1 0.01 3.5 0.4 11.9 5257.0 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 1, 2019 Friday  40.8 56.7 37.2 71.8 95.0 65.0 9.64 41.0 33.9 0.14 0.05 24.2 0.0 0.0 5281.1 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 2, 2019 Saturday  40.3 48.6 36.0 69.5 81.0 52.0 2.16 17.0 107.4 0.00 0.06 247 0.0 0.0 5305.9 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 3, 2019 Sunday  38.3 421 314 74.1 88.0 59.0 3.27 20.0 57.5 0.00 0.04 26.7 0.0 0.0 5332.5 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 4, 2019 Monday  39.7 47.6 28.7 71.2 95.0 50.0 3.45 22.0 51.3 0.00 0.04 253 0.0 0.0 5357.8 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 5, 2019 Tuesday  43.9 47.9 35.1 83.0 94.0 61.0 3.87 22.0 24.8 0.22 0.02 211 0.0 0.0 5378.9 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 6,2019  Wednesday  38.7 43.6 35.3 63.6 92.0 41.0 3.35 23.0 118.2 0.01 0.06 26.3 0.0 0.0 5405.2 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 7, 2019 Thursday  36.4 43.9 27.2 80.3 95.0 56.0 2.73 15.0 14.3 0.05 0.02 28.6 0.0 0.0 5433.8 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 8, 2019 Friday 24.4 27.2 22.4 88.0 94.0 76.0 3.20 19.0 83.9 0.04 0.03 40.6 0.0 0.0 5474.4 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 9, 2019 Saturday  28.1 36.4 14.9 70.2 91.0 49.0 4.26 20.0 106.2 0.01 0.05 36.9 0.0 0.0 5511.3 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 10, 2019 Sunday  37.9 43.5 315 73.3 92.0 64.0 3.66 18.0 41.9 0.01 0.03 271 0.0 0.0 5538.4 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 11, 2019 Monday  32.2 38.8 27.6 95.1 97.0 92.0 2.25 9.0 9.5 0.01 0.00 32.8 0.0 0.0 5571.2 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 12, 2019 Tuesday  21.1 27.8 16.2 91.0 97.0 77.0 5.72 27.0 63.4 0.00 0.02 43.9 0.0 0.0 5615.1 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 13,2019  Wednesday 16.5 221 111 78.5 90.0 60.0 3.40 17.0 105.0 0.00 0.03 48.5 0.0 0.0 5663.6 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 14, 2019 Thursday  27.7 33.0 18.6 70.1 84.0 61.0 4.71 22.0 39.6 0.00 0.03 374 0.0 0.0 5701.0 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 15, 2019 Friday  34.2 38.6 29.7 75.9 90.0 67.0 4.69 23.0 48.8 0.12 0.04 30.8 0.0 0.0 5731.8 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 16, 2019 Saturday  21.6 30.2 14.3 66.6 85.0 42.0 2.00 16.0 104.8 0.00 0.04 43.4 0.0 0.0 5775.2 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 17, 2019 Sunday 274 38.8 15.0 72.6 87.0 54.0 2.27 18.0 80.5 0.02 0.03 37.6 0.0 0.0 5812.7 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 18, 2019 Monday  35.0 40.6 29.9 84.5 95.0 76.0 0.72 8.0 63.5 0.04 0.02 30.0 0.0 0.0 5842.8 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 19, 2019 Tuesday  35.4 39.9 30.6 89.3 97.0 75.0 1.55 15.0 52.7 0.03 0.02 29.6 0.0 0.0 5872.3 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 20, 2019  Wednesday  33.8 37.2 27.3 88.1 94.0 81.0 2.94 15.0 33.6 0.00 0.02 313 0.0 0.0 5903.6 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 21, 2019 Thursday  40.1 45.5 327 82.3 95.0 67.0 2.38 16.0 58.4 0.01 0.03 24.9 0.0 0.0 5928.5 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 22, 2019 Friday  38.6 47.5 31.1 82.5 94.0 73.0 7.36 28.0 12.0 0.26 0.02 26.4 0.0 0.0 5954.9 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 23, 2019 Saturday  34.2 41.6 28.8 72.2 84.0 56.0 3.20 17.0 86.5 0.01 0.05 30.8 0.0 0.0 5985.7 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 24, 2019 Sunday 354 38.8 33.7 91.8 96.0 68.0 2.80 20.0 24.1 0.21 0.01 29.6 0.0 0.0 6015.3 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 25, 2019 Monday  40.8 46.0 37.5 85.9 93.0 78.0 243 15.0 35.4 0.00 0.02 24.2 0.0 0.0 6039.5 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 26, 2019 Tuesday 444 57.6 34.1 79.9 93.0 58.0 1.90 16.0 81.5 0.00 0.05 20.6 0.0 0.0 6060.0 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 27,2019  Wednesday  42.5 55.5 32.0 86.3 98.0 66.0 4.39 30.0 38.7 0.41 0.03 225 0.0 0.0 6082.5 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 28, 2019 Thursday  32.2 39.5 24.2 92.1 95.0 85.0 7.68 26.0 11.8 0.25 0.01 32.8 0.0 0.0 6115.3 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 29, 2019 Friday 24.7 26.5 23.0 92.8 95.0 89.0 4.81 20.0 30.1 0.00 0.01 40.3 0.0 0.0 6155.6 562.2 2272.7
Nov. 30, 2019 Saturday  21.9 27.3 17.0 87.1 95.0 74.0 2.28 11.0 85.1 0.00 0.02 431 0.0 0.0 6198.7 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 1, 2019 Sunday 222 28.5 14.6 90.6 95.0 73.0 2.02 17.0 9.8 0.00 0.00 42.8 0.0 0.0 6241.5 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 2, 2019 Monday  28.9 314 241 95.8 97.0 95.0 1.69 9.0 12.2 0.00 0.00 36.1 0.0 0.0 6277.6 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 3, 2019 Tuesday  24.1 29.6 15.9 89.3 95.0 80.0 3.79 19.0 62.7 0.01 0.02 40.9 0.0 0.0 6318.5 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 4,2019 Wednesday  32.0 34.1 28.6 91.8 94.0 89.0 2.56 12.0 21.8 0.00 0.01 33.0 0.0 0.0 6351.5 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 5, 2019 Thursday  29.9 32.9 27.0 90.1 96.0 79.0 5.90 22.0 35.1 0.01 0.01 35.1 0.0 0.0 6386.6 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 6, 2019 Friday  28.5 343 22.2 91.3 96.0 84.0 2.74 17.0 16.2 0.00 0.01 36.5 0.0 0.0 6423.1 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 7, 2019 Saturday  21.2 25.6 7.9 87.6 95.0 77.0 2.71 19.0 47.0 0.00 0.02 43.8 0.0 0.0 6466.9 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 8, 2019 Sunday  22.0 36.2 1.9 774 93.0 63.0 5.16 26.0 61.1 0.02 0.03 43.0 0.0 0.0 6509.9 562.2 2272.7
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. . Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
T max. Tmin. RHavg. RHpax RH,in. Wind,,, Wind .. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . h Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min avg max Rad,,q. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
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Dec. 9, 2019 Monday  41.5 46.2 36.2 87.8 96.0 73.0 6.51 28.0 31.8 0.72 0.02 23.5 0.0 0.0 6533.4 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 10, 2019 Tuesday  39.0 47.4 24.6 93.8 97.0 90.0 4.15 18.0 10.1 0.14 0.00 26.0 0.0 0.0 6559.4 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 11,2019  Wednesday  24.5 31.9 19.2 74.8 92.0 44.0 5.37 30.0 66.3 0.00 0.04 40.5 0.0 0.0 6599.9 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 12, 2019 Thursday  23.0 28.2 15.7 66.0 81.0 49.0 3.27 22.0 66.0 0.00 0.03 42.0 0.0 0.0 6641.9 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 13, 2019 Friday 34.4 41.3 27.0 84.1 97.0 57.0 4.40 24.0 36.3 0.04 0.02 30.6 0.0 0.0 6672.5 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 14, 2019 Saturday  39.8 46.6 33.2 96.5 98.0 94.0 2.80 23.0 27.0 0.47 0.01 25.2 0.0 0.0 6697.8 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 15, 2019 Sunday  30.7 34.4 25.0 89.8 96.0 72.0 8.35 33.0 33.5 0.01 0.02 34.3 0.0 0.0 6732.1 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 16, 2019 Monday  24.5 31.0 21.2 85.0 92.0 71.0 0.66 9.0 48.4 0.02 0.02 40.5 0.0 0.0 6772.6 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 17, 2019 Tuesday  26.8 30.4 22.0 92.8 95.0 88.0 1.06 11.0 7.9 0.00 0.00 38.2 0.0 0.0 6810.8 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 18,2019  Wednesday  21.6 29.0 10.2 86.3 95.0 61.0 6.51 31.0 57.2 0.01 0.02 43.4 0.0 0.0 6854.2 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 19, 2019 Thursday 10.1 14.5 5.7 88.3 90.0 85.0 4.13 21.0 63.9 0.00 0.01 54.9 0.0 0.0 6909.1 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 20, 2019 Friday 12.2 19.7 3.9 81.8 90.0 67.0 1.88 12.0 81.2 0.00 0.02 52.8 0.0 0.0 6961.9 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 21, 2019 Saturday 18.1 30.8 2.9 81.6 91.0 67.0 1.75 21.0 48.6 0.00 0.02 46.9 0.0 0.0 7008.8 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 22, 2019 Sunday  31.2 45.8 19.6 80.8 92.0 65.0 2.07 17.0 69.9 0.22 0.03 33.8 0.0 0.0 7042.6 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 23, 2019 Monday  29.3 39.5 25.4 91.8 97.0 77.0 1.56 16.0 10.7 0.01 0.00 14.0 0.0 0.0 7056.6 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 24, 2019 Tuesday  30.0 35.4 22.2 79.2 91.0 68.0 0.76 8.0 87.3 0.00 0.02 17.4 0.0 0.0 7074.0 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 25,2019 Wednesday  31.6 42.2 21.5 771 93.0 60.0 1.20 13.0 64.1 0.00 0.03 33.4 0.0 0.0 7107.4 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 26, 2019 Thursday 36.3 41.8 29.0 76.5 87.0 65.0 3.14 19.0 47.3 0.00 0.03 28.7 0.0 0.0 7136.1 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 27, 2019 Friday  42.3 49.8 37.3 91.0 95.0 82.0 5.08 21.0 20.7 0.03 0.02 22.7 0.0 0.0 7158.8 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 28, 2019 Saturday  34.3 38.5 27.2 88.4 96.0 73.0 3.09 19.0 35.5 0.01 0.02 30.7 0.0 0.0 7189.5 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 29, 2019 Sunday  33.7 37.4 27.8 93.5 97.0 83.0 1.98 16.0 30.4 0.50 0.01 31.3 0.0 0.0 7220.7 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 30, 2019 Monday  37.4 40.1 35.4 95.5 97.0 91.0 4.15 19.0 11.8 0.54 0.00 27.6 0.0 0.0 7248.3 562.2 2272.7
Dec. 31, 2019 Tuesday  34.5 38.4 30.8 91.5 97.0 79.0 3.35 27.0 27.3 0.04 0.01 30.5 0.0 0.0 7278.8 562.2 2272.7

Average (if applicable) 46.5 79.8 3.17 133.3 0.11 0.08 19.9 1.5 6.2
Minimum (if applicable) -1.1 7.2 -8.8 48.1 66.0 20.0 0.5 7.0 6.0
Date When Minimum Occurred 121119 1/2119  1/2119  3/26/19 4/4/19 3/27/19 10/25/19 1/13/19 1/1/19
Maximum (if applicable) 80.1 92.7 71.8 97.3 99.0 96.0 13.6 47.0 364.2 2.1 0.2 66.2 14.0 30.1 7278.8 562.2 2272.7
Date When Maximum Occurred 7/2719 714119 7/5119  6/16/19 5/4/19 3/22/19 2/25/19 10/31/19 8/26/19 10/31/19 6/8/19 1/21/19 7/5/119 7/2719  12/31/19  10/31/19  10/31/19
Total (if applicable) 40.9 27.9 7278.8 562.2 2272.7
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